

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Applications for condonation of delay in filing Special
Leave Petitions)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS...

(Applications for exemption from filing certified copy)

IN

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC...Nos.
17170 OF 2016**

Union of India & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Deepak Kumar Datta

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned has been filed on 2nd September, 2016 against the Judgment and final order dated 4th February, 2015 passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal, Madras Bench at Madras in Original Application No. 1630 of 2013 and the same are barred by time by 486 days. Counsel for the Petitioner has filed applications for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petitions.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition(C)CC...No. 11483 of 2016 entitled " UNION OF INDIA AND ORS -Vs- G. KANNAN" @ similar issue was listed alongwith main matter i.e. Special Leave Petition(C)CC...No. 10279 of 2016 before the Hon'ble Court on 1st July, 2016, when the Court was pleased to issue of notice and tag with Special Leave Petition(C) No. 24745 of 2015. Copy of the Record of proceedings dated 1st July, 2016 is circulated herewith.

The applications in the matter above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. M.K. Maroria, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR