SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 10279/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2015 in OA No. 1631/2013 passed by the CAT at Madras)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. A.V. NAMBOODIRI

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11131/2016 (Office report on default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11196/2016 (Office report on default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11483/2016 (Office report on default)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11509/2016 (Office report on default)

Date: 02/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv. Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in depositing payment of Rs.5,000/- is condoned.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER