REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15594/2016
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VINOD PRAKASH PANDEY AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23110-23111/2016

SLP(C) No. 22848-22849/2016

SLP(C) No. 27273/2016

SLP(C) No. 27438/2016

SLP(C) No. 28273/2016

(With office report)

SLP(C) No. 36373/2016

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 10/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tashriq Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

# UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

### SLP(C) No. 15594/2016

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to both the respondents to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

### SLP(C) No. 27273/2016

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 2 to 9, 11 to 14 and 16 to 20 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

As per postal tracking report notice issued to the respondent has been received back with postal remarks "Insufficient address". Ld. Counsel for the petitioners has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps for respondent No.15. Hence, learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the said respondent and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

### SLP(C) No. 27438/2016

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 6.

#### SLP(C) No. 36373/2016

Ld. Counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the complete addresses of the respondent Nos. 2 to 6 for issuance of notice to the said respondents.

SLP(C) Nos. 23110-23111,22848-22849 and 28273/2016

Files not received.

List again on 25.4.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG